

E- mail:kpsc@keralapsc.org Telephone: 0497-2700482

KERALA PUBLIC SRVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFCE, KANNUR

PL. No. 4/2015/DOC Category No. 309/2012 Kannur 19.03.2015

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Probability List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be included in the Ranked List, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of **L. D. TYPIST (Special Recruitment for SC/ST) in VARIOUS Departments** in Kannur District notified in the Gazette dated 15.06.2012 as (Category No. 309/2012) on R. 9940 – 16580/- on the basis of the Objective Type (OMR) Test held on 06.02.2014.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of marks secured in the test.

The alphabet 'C' shall be prefixed to all numbers to indicate Kannur District.

MAIN LIST

| 100196 | 100383 | 100413 | 100673 | 100682 | 100684 |
|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|
| 100692 | 100695 | 100701 | 100713 | 100732 | 100741 |
| 100748 | 100752 | 100773 | 100801 | 100814 | 100829 |
| 100852 | 100869 | | | | |

SUPPLEMENTARY LIST

SCHEDULED TRIBE

100697 100750 100815 100848 1 of 4

LIST OF PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED ENTITLED FOR 3% RESERVATION LOW VISION

NIL

HEARING IMPAIRMENT

NIL

LOCOMOTOR DISABILITY/CEREBRAL PALSY

100669

| Note:- 1 | Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the probability List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List |
|----------|--|
| Note:- 2 | The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the OMR Test. |
| Note:- 3 | The candidates who have secured 34 (Thirty Four) marks and above are included in the Main List of the Probability List and the requisite marks have been lowered to the extent necessary in respect of the Supplementary List. |
| Note:- 4 | Candidates included in the Probability List should upload original documents in their profiles and present in person along with original documents for verification. The Date, Time and Venue of Verification will be intimated later. |
| Note:- 5 | According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post. |

P/L: L.D.Typist (SR for SC/ST) Various Dept. Kannur Dist.

| Note:- 6 | Candidates belonging to SC/ST included in this list shall produce Community Certificate issued by Revenue Authorities not below the rank of Tahsildar along with other documents mentioned above at the time of Verification of original documents. |
|----------|---|
| Note:- 7 | Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on 06.02.2014 will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after publication of the Ranked List. Candidates whose Register Numbers are invalidated are advised to refer to Notification No: ER IV A(3)4592/2014/EW dated 03.02.2015. |

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

SURENDRAN V V
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR.

Approved for issue

Section Officer

P/L: L.D.Typist (SR for SC/ST) Various Dept. Kannur Dist.

Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Email: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

Phone: 0471 - 2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. ER IV A (3) 4592/2014/ EW Thiruvananthapuram

Dated: 03.02.2015.

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the Answer Scripts of the candidates with the following Register Numbers relating to the below mentioned post have been invalidated due to the reason specified under each head.

Name of Post : L.D.TYPIST

Department : VARIOUS

Date of Test : 06/02/2014 District/Statewise: Kannur

Category No. : 309/2012

Register Number wrongly bubbled

100831

P.C. BINOY SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4

Approved for issue Sd/Section Officer